

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)

Reg. Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004

CIN:U40100KL2011SGC027424 Website: www.kseb.in

Phone: +91 471 2514685, 2514331, Fax: 0471 2447228 E-mail:ddkseb@kseb.in



Abstract

Hiring of vehicle for the use of Civil Sub Division, Shoranur under Electrical Circle, Shoranur - Sanctioned – Orders issued

CORPORATE OFFICE (SBU-D)

B.O.(FTD) No.623/2020 (D(D&IT)/D/AEC/Veh/631/2020) Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 12/10/2020

- Read: 1. B.O.(FTD) No.787/DGC/AEE-1/GNL/2019 dated 26/10/2019
 - 2. Letter No. TS4/Veh-Hire/CSD/SHR/2020-21/1001 dated 14/09/2020 of the Chief Engineer (Distribution North), Kozhikode
 - 3. Note No. D(D&IT)/D/AEC/Veh/631/2020 dated 06/10/2020 of the Director (Distribution, IT & HRM) to the Full Time Directors (Agenda Item No. 22/10/20)

ORDER

As per B.O. read as 1st above, sanction was accorded for the formation of a Civil Sub Division for the execution of construction works under Electrical Circle, Shoranur.

The Chief Engineer (Distribution North), Kozhikode as per letter read as 2nd above has reported that the Civil Sub Division is functioning under the administrative control of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Shoranur with head quarters at Shoranur for the execution of the construction works including Mini Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Mannarkkad, Sub Regional Store, Shoranur, Mini Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattambi for accommodating the offices of Electrical Division, Electrical Sub Division and Electrical Section, Pattambi and the proposed building for Electrical Sub Division, Cherpulassery. It is reported that the construction of Mini Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Mannarkkad has already started and the work of Sub Regional Store has been awarded and the work is expected to start in two weeks. The building for Electrical Division, Pattambi is in the tendering stage. The Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Shoranur requested for a vehicle on contract basis exclusively for the use of Civil Sub Division office for the execution and supervision of the above works in a speedy manner and for a time bound completion.

In the above circumstances, the Chief Engineer (Distribution North), Kozhikode has requested sanction to hire a vehicle (below 1,500cc) with a monthly running limit of 1,500 km for the use of Civil Sub Division, Shoranur till the completion of the above works or the date of expiry of the functioning of the Civil Sub Division, whichever is earlier.

The matter was placed before the Full Time Directors as per note read as 3d above

Having considered the matter in detail, the Full Time Directors in the meeting held on 09/10/2020 resolved to accord sanction for hiring a vehicle (below 1,500cc) with a monthly running limit of 1,500 km for the use of Civil Sub Division, Shoranur for a period of one year.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By Order of Full Time Directors, Sd/-Lekha G. Company Secretary (In charge)

To

The Chief Engineer (Distribution North), Kozhikode
The Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Shoranur
Copy to:

The Chief Engineer (IT&CR)

The Financial Adviser/The Chief Internal Auditor

The RCAO/The RAO/The LLO

The TA to Chairman & Managing Director

The TA to Director (Distribution, IT & HRM / Transmission & System Operation / Generation-Electrical & SCM / Generation-Civil / Planning & Safety)

The PA to Director (Finance)/ CA to Secretary (Administration)/Company Secretary The Fair Copy Superintendent/Library/Stock File

Forwarded/By Order

Assistant Engineer